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REGULATION OF HIGHER EDUCATION
Patole Shri Nanabhau Falgunrao

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the committee constituted by the Government to suggest ways and means to face the challenges being posed by the changing scenario in the field of higher education and regulate it, has submitted its report;

(b) if so, the details of the major recommen- dations made by the committee; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a): No, Madam. The University Grants Commission (UGC) Review Committee, constituted by the Gover- nment for restructuring and strengthening of the UGC and to suggest amendments in the UGC Act, 1956, to address the imperatives and challenges in the higher education sector, has not submitted its report.

(b) & (c): In view of above, do not arise.
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